
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 056
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499053992 IA Funded

MR1:The total
strands for all FRN
Line Items was
modified from 8 to
24 to agree ...

$1,329,859.00 $1,329,859.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054091 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber (No
Special
Construction) and
Fiber Maintena...

$5,400.00 $5,400.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059271 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499054091. The
new FRN contains
th...

$900.00 $900.00

2125 Cable
Company, L.L.C.
(143054269)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059686 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$48.23 $48.23

2125 Cable
Company, L.L.C.
(143054269)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059683 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$41.18 $41.18

2125 Cable
Company, L.L.C.
(143054269)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059681 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$41.18 $41.18



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

2125 Cable
Company, L.L.C.
(143054269)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499016349 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
failed to provide the
valid SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN
143...

$321.55 $321.55

2125 Cable
Company, L.L.C.
(143054269)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499016335 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
failed to provide the
valid SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN
143...

$274.54 $274.54

2125 Cable
Company, L.L.C.
(143054269)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499016343 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
failed to provide the
valid SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN
143...

$274.54 $274.54

A New Vision in
Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Carlos Beltran
Baseball Academy
(16069117)

PR 2499018854 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$16,031.00 $16,031.00

A New Vision in
Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

W.A.L.K.S./W.E.B.S.
Western Eagles
Bilingual School
(16080400)

PR 2499021006 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499021006.002 was
modified from
Cabli...

$7,104.00 $7,104.00

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Greenbrier County
School Dist (126657) WV 2499050895 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499050895.002 was
modifie...

$45,734.25 $45,734.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

New World
Educational Center
(97003)

AZ 2499042088 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499042088.002 was
modified from
Insta...

$8,716.00 $0.00

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Lift Community
Action Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

OK 2499038912 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,616.97 $5,616.97

Big Bend Telecom,
LTD (143033962)

Marfa Indep School
District (142099) TX 2499026682 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499026682.003 was
modifie...

$29,295.88 $29,295.88

Blackfoot
Communications,
Inc. (143018518)

Missoula County
Public Schools
(135105)

MT 2499027201 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,700.92 $9,700.92

Business
Communications,
Inc. (143005637)

Copiah County
School District
(128620)

MS 2499038348 IC Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

$101,558.85 $101,558.85

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Alta Vista Innovation
High School
(17014012)

CA 2499020081 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two
Budget amount was
adjusted in...

$9,008.68 $9,008.68

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Dekalb School
District 428 (135377) IL 2499022997 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two
Budget amount was
adjusted in...

$113,595.14 $113,595.14



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

East Prairie R-Ii
School District
(196235)

MO 2499031757 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,968.08 $23,968.08

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Newport News
Public Schools
(126530)

VA 2499006440 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499006440.005 was
modified from
Conne...

$557,793.15 $557,793.15

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Posen-Robbins Sch
Dist 143 1/2
(135638)

IL 2499051415 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1: The
Student Count
Change for BEN
135638 POSEN...

$40,212.23 $40,212.23

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

School District Of
Volusia County
(127575)

FL 2499036691 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,412,254.72 $1,412,254.72

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

School District Of
Volusia County
(127575)

FL 2499039811 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499039811.003 was
modifie...

$2,759,083.91 $2,759,083.91

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

St Croix Central
Schools (133109) WI 2499039592 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,608.76 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Vista Norte Public
Charter School
(17014056)

CA 2499025813 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections type for
FRN Line Item .002
was modified from
Softw...

$48,616.94 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059682 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$21.60 $21.60

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059684 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$27.45 $27.45

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059687 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$32.16 $32.16

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059680 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$562.72 $562.72

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059679 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$480.44 $480.44

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694) MI 2499059678 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$377.94 $377.94

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

United Community
Action Partnership,
Inc. (16056957)

MN 2499028436 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN
2499028436.002 w...

$49,140.00 $49,140.00

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499059662 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$418.87 $418.87



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499059665 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$419.98 $419.98

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499042789 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,561.46 $1,561.46

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499059664 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$418.87 $418.87

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499042801 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,561.46 $1,561.46

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499059663 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$418.87 $418.87

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499042806 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,561.46 $1,561.46

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499059661 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$418.87 $418.87

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499042813 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,561.46 $1,561.46



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499042819 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,561.46 $1,561.46

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499059660 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$418.87 $418.87

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Washington Central
Unified Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499042831 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,561.46 $1,561.46

Computer
Integration
Technologies, Inc.
(CIT) (143014000)

Agamim Classical
Academy 4220-07
(17027912)

MN 2499034333 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$10,260.00 to
$9,330.00 t...

$5,070.00 $5,070.00

Computer
Integration
Technologies, Inc.
(CIT) (143014000)

Agamim Classical
Academy 4220-07
(17027912)

MN 2499034342 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$642.02 $642.02

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Galt Joint Union High
Sch Dist (144554) CA 2499059670 BM Funded

MR1:The CEP Base
Year for BEN 111375
- ESTRELLITA CONT
HIGH SCHOOL was
modif...

$5,376.00 $5,376.00

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Galt Joint Union High
Sch Dist (144554) CA 2499003477 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 111375 -
ESTRELLITA ...

$5,376.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

Department Of
Management
Services (17001621)

FL 2499056747 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
127603 FRANKLIN
COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT has...

$41,467.86 $41,467.86

ECI Investment
Group Inc
(143049688)

Alta Vista Innovation
High School
(17014012)

CA 2499020107 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$22,835.94 to
$18,268.75 to
remo...

$1,169.20 $1,169.20

ECI Investment
Group Inc
(143049688)

Vista Norte Public
Charter School
(17014056)

CA 2499025828 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two
Budget amount was
adjusted in...

$10,961.25 $0.00

Fiber Optic
Management, LLC
(143026352)

Kalkaska Public
Schools (131616) MI 2499048128 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$771,872.02 $771,872.02

FiberLight, LLC
(143034904)

Region 16 -
Consortium (141894) TX 2499052620 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 92137 -
Channing Public
school and 9...

$28,631,663.58 $28,631,663.58

FirstLight Fiber,
Inc. (143026172)

Harrison Central
School District
(123645)

NY 2499059659 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$9,725.44 $9,725.44

Fruth Group
(143049531)

New World
Educational Center
(97003)

AZ 2499043287 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$36,397.98 to
$32,077.25 to agree
with the applica...

$29,118.38 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Howard
Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Youth Connection
Charter School
(220225)

IL 2499045604 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$18,406.95 to
$16,548.90 ...

$15,645.91 $0.00

Innovative
Software, Inc.
(143007844)

Baldwyn School
District (128574) MS 2499000865 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,888.00 $0.00

Lower Hudson
Regional
Information
Center
(143008999)

Harrison Central
School District
(123645)

NY 2499021803 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,725.46 $9,725.46

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

Andalusia School
(16038314) NY 2499052733 MB Funded

DR1:A contract for a
new service was
signed or entered
into before the
expiratio...

$4,155.94 $4,155.94

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

Jubilee Academic
Center (228601) TX 2499022164 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499022164.004 was
modified from
module t...

$104,785.03 $0.00

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

Jubilee Academic
Center (228601) TX 2499022134 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$33,447.45 to
$32,412.15 ...

$28,430.33 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Los Fresnos Cons Ind
Sch Dist (141656) TX 2499026487 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17030691-
LOS F...

$135,572.00 $135,572.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Orion Network
Solutions LLC
(143052619)

Briya Public Charter
School (17007525) DC 2499047406 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,546.81 $24,546.81

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499029533 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
supporting
documentation, we
are modifying the
requested Specia...

$6,203.58 $6,203.58

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

John Swett Unified
School Dist (144182) CA 2499059699 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$3,928.68 $3,928.68

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

John Swett Unified
School Dist (144182) CA 2499059698 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$6,811.20 $6,811.20

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

John Swett Unified
School Dist (144182) CA 2499048385 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$39,950.82 $39,950.82

Prime
Communications,
Inc. (143030334)

Bellevue Public
School Dist (138223) NE 2499026106 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,272.01 $1,272.01

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Waverly School
District 145 (138443) NE 2499037886 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$31,847.84 $31,847.84



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Shenandoah Cable
Television, LLC
(143033629)

Bedford County
School District
(126634)

VA 2499041241 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

$311,520.00 $311,520.00

SHI International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Rsu 71 (17000178) ME 2499059556 IC Not
Funded

MR1:BEN 226115
BCOPE
ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL has been
removed from the
FCC Form 4...

$0.00 $0.00

Southwestern Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143004611)

Lift Community
Action Agency, Inc.
(16038069)

OK 2499059696 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$5,616.97 $5,616.97

Southwestern Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143004662)

Northwest R-1
School District
(136884)

MO 2499026828 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$29,217.38 $29,217.38

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Yukon Indep School
District 27 (139826) OK 2499040050 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17037409 - PreK
Center has been
added...

$15,641.27 $15,641.27

Vector Tech
Group
(143049512)

Plainwell Community
Schools (131364) MI 2499016193 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
#.003 was modified
from Mo...

$24,850.00 $0.00

Vector Tech
Group
(143049512)

Plainwell Community
Schools (131364) MI 2499016185 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2499016185.002 was
modified from CL...

$18,949.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Wasioja
Educational
Technology
Cooperative
(143023434)

Kenyon-Wanamingo
Sch Dist 2172
(133728)

MN 2499012448 IA Not
Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require applicants to
retain all
documentation for
ten years regar...

$20,160.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, June 12th, 2025 at 10:19 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

